

September 12, 2024

To,
The General Manager,
Deptt of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited,**P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

To,
The Vice President,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051

Equity Scrip code: 543249 Debt Scrip Code: 973928 Scrip Symbol: TARC

Sub.: Intimation of launch of Luxury Group Housing Development "TARC ISHVA" at Sector 63A, Gurugram, Haryana

Ref.: Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are pleased to inform that TARC Limited, in its normal course of business has launched its Luxury Group Housing Development: "TARC ISHVA" at Sector 63A, Gurugram, Haryana. The said development is registered with HARERA Gurugram under registration no. RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/865/597/2024/92 dated September 04, 2024.

Disclosures required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, read along with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are as follows:

Name of the project	TARC ISHVA
Date of launch	September 12, 2024
Category of the project	Luxury Group Housing Development
Whether caters to domestic / international market	Domestic Market
Name of the countries in which the project is launched	Not Applicable
(in case of international)	

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For TARC Limited

Amit Narayan Company Secretary A20094